

Todd County Industrial Foundation - City of Elkton, Kentucky
John E. Walton Business Park - Water & Sewer Line Extensions Project

TABULATION OF BIDS: Utility Relocation

Bids Received: November 9, 2023 @ 3:00 p.m.

No. BASE BID ITEM	QUANTITY	Abbico Contracting LLC Harned, KY		Ernie Davis & Sons Mech. Owensboro, KY		Bobby Luttrell & Sons LLC Dundee, KY	
		UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
A01 8" SDR 35 PVC Gravity Sewer, all depths	560 LF	\$40.00	\$22,400.00	\$51.00	\$28,560.00	\$90.00	\$50,400.00
A02 8" Class 350 DIP Gravity Sewer, all depths	225 LF	\$100.00	\$22,500.00	\$81.00	\$18,225.00	\$145.00	\$32,625.00
A03 Final Cleanup	785 LF	\$3.00	\$2,355.00	\$3.00	\$2,355.00	\$5.00	\$3,925.00
A04 Standard 4'dia Sewer Manhole via 'cut-in' Method	1 EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,159.00	\$8,159.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00
A05 Standard 4'dia Sewer Manhole, up to 6' in depth	2 EA	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,452.00	\$8,904.00	\$8,300.00	\$16,600.00
A06 Standard 4'dia Sewer Manhole, 6' to 8' in depth	1 EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,336.00	\$5,336.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00
Sub-Total Amount of Sewer Bid Items			\$66,255.00		\$71,539.00		\$120,150.00
B01 6" PVC C900-DR18 Waterline	870 LF	\$35.00	\$30,450.00	\$32.00	\$27,840.00	\$35.60	\$30,972.00
B02 Final Cleanup	870 LF	\$3.00	\$2,610.00	\$3.00	\$2,610.00	\$5.00	\$4,350.00
B03 6"x6" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	1 EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,871.00	\$5,871.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00
B04 6" Gate Valve & Box	1 EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,133.00	\$2,133.00	\$2,230.00	\$2,230.00
B05 Fire Hydrant with 6" Gate Valve	1 EA	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$8,305.00	\$8,305.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00
B06 Plug & Cap 6" Waterline	1 EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$326.00	\$326.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Sub-Total Amount of Water Bid Items			\$51,760.00		\$47,085.00		\$51,452.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID			\$118,015.00		\$118,624.00		\$171,602.00

No. SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
01 Unclassified Undercut, ordered by Engineer	1 CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
02 No. 57 Stone refill, ordered by Engineer	1 Ton	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
03 Class "B" concrete refill, ordered by Engineer	1 CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
04 6" Gate Valve Addition via 'cut-in'	1 EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
05 6" Valve Addition via 'insertion'	1 EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
06 Open Cut, Cased Road Crossing (10" cs; 6" WL)	1 LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
07 Open Cut, Cased Road Crossing (16" cs; 8" sew)	1 LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00

Engineer:
McGhee Engineering, Inc.
P. O. Box 267
Guthrie, Kentucky 42234
(270) 483-9985

Client
Todd County Industrial Foundation
P.O. Box 536
Elkton, Kentucky 42220

Other Bids:
United Pipeline, Inc. **\$233,385.00**
Smith Bros. LLC **\$262,456.00**